

## City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 22-0131R, Version: 0

\* Warning: This is an unofficial, introductory copy of the bill. The official copy considered by the City Council is the first reader copy.

Introductory\*

City of Baltimore
Council Bill R
(Resolution)

Introduced by: Councilmember Porter

## A Resolution Entitled

A Council Resolution concerning

## **Informational Hearing - Animal Abuse**

For the purpose of inviting representatives from the Baltimore Police Department, Baltimore City Health Department, the Office of Animal Control, Baltimore Animal Rescue and Care Shelter, the Department of Public Works, and the Department of Housing and Community Development to brief the City Council on the City's current resources, protections, and capabilities to address and mitigate animal abuse, as well as the role and responsibilities of the Anti-Animal Abuse Advisory Commission.

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the City Council of Baltimore, That the City Council invites representatives from the Baltimore Police Department, Baltimore City Health Department, the Office of Animal Control, Baltimore Animal Rescue and Care Shelter, the Department of Public Works, and the Department of Housing and Community Development to brief the City Council on the City's current resources, protections, and capabilities to address and mitigate animal abuse, as well as the role and responsibilities of the Anti-Animal Abuse Advisory Commission.

And be it further resolved, That a copy of this Resolution be sent to the Commissioner of the Baltimore Police Department, the Commissioner of the Health Department, the head of the Office of Animal Control, the leadership of the Baltimore Animal Rescue and Care Shelter, the Director of the Department of Public Works, the Commissioner of the Department of Housing and Community Development, and the Mayor's Legislative Liaison to the City Council.